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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Supplier Summary: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB pH a/b Ost cSt
BHN BP43 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 87 | 5.42 (14.88| 491 | 4.28 | 2.27 | 294 | 4.435
BHN BP59 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 67 | 5.65 | 13.89| 4.68 | 4.31 | 2.24 | 285 | 4.297
BHN BP71 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 512 | 16.36 | 5.04 | 4.37 | 2.29 | 191 | 2.885
BHN BP72 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 79 | 5.57 [15.47| 5.34 | 4.36 | 2.33 | 238 | 3.584
BHN BP74 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 83 | 5.62 [14.51| 494 | 432 | 2.30 | 312 | 4.703
BHN BP78 VFFFNPtsw* [ Thick | 80 | 5.29 [ 10.69| 2.50 | 4.27 | 2.23 | 535 | 8.065
BHN BP88 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 86 | 5.33 | 15.02( 4.73 | 4.36 | 2.29 | 252 | 3.799
BHN BP93 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 80 | 5.56 | 13.67| 4.43 | 4.36 | 2.30 | 312 | 4.703
BHN BP104 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 74 | 5.54 [ 14.87| 4.99 | 4.37 | 2.24 | 261 | 3.935
BHN BP107 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 81 | 5.67 | 14.97 | 5.26 | 4.33 | 2.23 | 404 | 6.093
HM HM4521 VFFNPtsw* Inter | 83 | 540 | 12.98| 3.82 | 4.30 | 2.17 | 344 | 5.191
HM HM5369 VFFNtsw Pear | 80 | 548 [12.90| 3.90 | 4.47 | 2.23 | 310 | 4.681
HM HM5511 VFFFNtswFrMv | Thin | 78 | 5.69 | 14.26 | 4.93 | 4.37 | 2.25 | 258 | 3.886
HM HM5522 VFFNtswFr Inter | 79 | 5.98 | 12.66| 4.61 | 4.28 | 2.30 | 359 | 5.418
HM HM58841 VFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 552 | 11.51| 3.28 | 4.33 | 2.18 | 428 | 6.446
HM HM7103 VFFNtsw* Early [ 80 | 542 | 16.41| 556 | 4.31 | 2.25 | 247 | 3.722
HM HM8163 VFFNtsw Pear | 75 | 5.85|13.04( 459 | 4.39 | 2.30 | 313 | 4.719
HM HM8237 | VFFFNtswFrMv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39 | 12.97| 3.79 | 4.28 | 2.20 | 273 | 4.112
HM HM8268 VFFFNtsw Inter | 78 | 5.75 1294 | 437 | 4.32 | 2.29 | 390 | 5.873
HM HM8507 VFFFNPtswFr | Pear | 74 | 591 [14.31| 5.31 | 4.40 | 2.38 | 268 | 4.038
HM HMC8512 VFFFNtsw Inter [ 80 | 5.80 | 13.08| 452 | 4.34 | 2.29 | 369 | 5.566
HZ H1293 VFFNPtsw Pear | 66 | 5.55 (14.42| 4.78 | 4.44 | 2.29 | 425 | 6.413
HZ H1662 VFFFNPtswLv | Thick| 77 | 5.16 | 11.03| 2.44 | 4.32 | 2.17 | 680 | 10.247
HZ H1776 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 86 | 5.31 [10.87| 2.62 | 4.31 | 2.25 | 526 | 7.925
HZ H1991 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 75 | 5.10 | 11.82| 2.73 | 4.31 | 2.36 | 473 | 7.136
HZ H1996 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 74 | 5.07 [11.50| 2.53 | 4.31 | 2.28 | 496 | 7.483
HZ H2010 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.22 | 13.70| 3.89 | 4.33 | 2.27 | 322 | 4.848
HZ H2012 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 71 | 5.35|12.68| 3.58 | 4.32 | 2.17 | 396 | 5.965
HZ H2016 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 82 | 4.88 | 11.19| 2.07 | 4.30 | 2.31 | 479 | 7.217
HZ H2128 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 5.42 [13.85| 4.28 | 4.48 | 2.36 | 417 | 6.286
HZ H2241 VFFFNPtsw Early | 88 | 5.32 [ 1552 4.95 | 4.33 | 2.28 | 282 | 4.258
HZ H5508 VFFNtsw* Thick | 78 | 4.85 [ 11.80| 2.33 | 4.27 | 2.22 | 454 | 6.847
HZ H5608 VFFNPtsw Thick | 74 | 5.08 | 11.55| 2.57 | 4.36 | 2.29 | 429 | 6.474
NS N6420 VFFNtsw Pear | 83 | 5.20 [14.28| 4.13 | 4.41 | 219 | 265 | 3.999
NS N6428 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 80 | 512 | 13.23| 3.47 | 4.35| 2.18 | 393 | 5.927
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Supplier Summary: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB pH a/b Ost cSt
NS N6434 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 85 | 529 |14.48| 4.38 | 4.34 | 2.18 | 352 | 5.304
NS N6473 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 82 | 5.44 | 13.73| 4.25 | 4.36 | 2.35 | 286 | 4.312
NS N6474 VFFFNtsw* Thin | 78 | 5.51 [ 15.03| 5.02 | 4.34 | 2.19 | 298 | 4.497
NS N6475 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 76 | 4.75 [11.75]| 2.14 | 4.36 | 2.26 | 359 | 5.413
NS N6480 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 81 | 5.09 | 11.64| 2.64 | 4.33 | 2.26 | 378 | 5.697
NS N6483 VFFFNtswLv Inter | 79 | 5.52 [ 14.30| 4.68 | 4.33 | 2.28 | 301 | 4.541
NS N6485 VFFFNtswLv Pear | 73 | 4.85 | 13.79( 3.32 | 4.42 | 2.26 | 254 | 3.835

SVS DRI319 VFFNPtsw Thin | 78 | 591 | 15.39| 5.85 | 4.32 | 2.18 | 302 | 4.558
SVS SVTM1082 VFFFNtsw Thin | 71 | 5.79 [14.46| 519 | 4.27 | 2.18 | 431 | 6.506
SVS SVTM9008 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 81 | 5.20 [11.36| 2.67 | 4.23 | 2.19 | 557 | 8.399
SVS SVTM9012 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 86 | 5.89 [ 14.68| 546 | 4.32 | 2.27 | 323 | 4.865
SVS SVTM9013 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 87 | 5.44 | 12.47| 3.62 | 4.30 | 2.27 | 400 | 6.037
SVS SVTM9016 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 88 | 5.35 |11.30| 2.89 | 4.28 | 2.14 | 495 | 7.462
SVS SVTM9018 VFFFNtswFr Early [ 72 | 5.09 | 15.78 | 4.71 | 4.30 | 2.21 | 263 | 3.973
SVS SVTM9019 | VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 80 | 5.71 [14.80| 5.24 | 4.22 | 211 | 287 | 4.330
SVS SVTM9021 | VFFFNPtswFr | Inter | 86 | 5.66 | 12.97 | 4.23 | 4.27 | 2.25 | 412 | 6.214
SVS SVTM9023 | VFFFNPtsw* [ Thick| 77 | 524 | 1150 2.82 | 4.34 | 2.14 | 537 | 8.094
SVS SVTM9024 | VFFFNPtsw* | Thick [ 80 | 5.36 | 11.29| 2.90 | 4.23 | 2.19 | 554 | 8.350
SVS SVTM9025 | VFFFNPtswFr* | Thick | 76 | 5.32 | 11.63| 3.01 | 4.19 | 2.16 | 534 | 8.051
SVS SVTM9027 | VFFFNtswLv Early [ 89 | 564 | 1491 5.17 | 4.32 | 2.26 | 369 | 5.564
SVS SVTM9028 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 73 | 4.93 | 11.14| 213 | 4.37 | 2.28 | 529 | 7.982
SVS SVTM9030 | VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 68 | 5.19 | 10.71| 2.33 | 4.26 | 2.25 | 618 | 9.318
SVS SVTM9032 | VFFFNPtswFrLv | Early | 81 | 5.76 | 14.16| 5.00 | 4.34 | 2.20 | 336 | 5.065
SVS SVTM9034 VFFFNtsw Early [ 88 | 5.78 | 15.42| 5.66 | 4.37 | 2.26 | 299 | 4.507
SVS SVTM9036 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39 | 12.66 | 3.64 | 4.33 | 2.17 | 422 | 6.360
SVS SVTM9037 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Thick [ 76 | 5.22 | 10.64 | 2.35 | 4.27 | 2.12 | 826 | 12.451
SVS SVTM9038 | VFFFNPtsw* [ Thick| 70 | 4.91 | 1051 1.78 | 4.31 | 2.20 | 776 | 11.703
SVS SVTM9040 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 73 | 5.82 | 14.12| 5.07 | 4.29 | 2.18 | 355 | 5.356
uG uG10117 VFFFNtsw Inter | 77 | 5.33 |14.95| 4.69 | 4.33 | 2.31 | 308 | 4.651
uG UG29814 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 80 | 5.39 | 12.63| 3.63 | 4.31 | 2.26 | 377 | 5.677
uG uG6617 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 79 | 5.76 [ 16.02| 592 | 4.35 | 2.21 | 291 | 4.388
SYN BQ273 VFFNPtsw Early [ 82 | 5.26 | 13.83| 4.02 | 4.28 | 2.28 | 363 | 5.470
SYN BQ400 VFFNPtsw Early [ 75 | 519 | 13.44( 3.70 | 4.37 | 2.29 | 347 | 5.231
SYN BQ403 VFFNPtsw Early [ 81 | 542 | 15.83| 5.28 | 4.31 | 2.29 | 286 | 4.309
Average 79 5.41 13.36 4.02 433 224 384 5.792
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Supplier Summary: Ranked out of 69 Varieties - #1 Most Desirable - 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB pH alb Ost cSt
BHN BP43 VFFFNPtsw Thin 5 32 55 49 14 26 52 52
BHN BP59 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 68 17 41 43 23 41 57 57
BHN BP71 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 63 57 68 56 61 18 69 69
BHN BP72 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 36 20 63 64 53 5 68 68
BHN BP74 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 15 19 51 51 34 11 45 45
BHN BP78 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick [ 31 46 3 9 9 43 8 8
BHN BP88 VFFFNPtsw Pear| 8 41 59 47 56 12 66 66
BHN BP93 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 25 21 35 39 55 9 44 44
BHN BP104 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 55 23 54 53 58 40 63 63
BHN BP107 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 24 15 58 61 38 42 24 24

HM HM4521 VFFNPtsw* Inter | 14 34 30 29 20 61 39 39
HM HM5369 VFFNtsw Pear | 26 27 26 31 68 44 46 46

HM HM5511 VFFFNtswFrMv | Thin | 38 14 44 50 59 38 64 64
HM HM5522 VFFNtswFr Inter | 37 1 23 42 13 8 34 34

HM HM58841 VFFNtsw* Inter | 44 24 14 20 40 57 19 19
HM HM7103 VFFNtsw* Early | 33 31 69 66 27 35 67 67
HM HM8163 VFFNtsw Pear | 51 5 31 41 63 10 43 43
HM HM8237 | VFFFNtswFrMv* | Inter | 13 37 29 28 12 50 59 59
HM HM8268 VFFFNtsw Inter | 41 12 27 37 29 13 28 28

HM HM8507 VFFFNPtswFr | Pear | 57 3 47 63 64 1 60 60
HM HMC8512 VFFFNtsw Inter | 29 7 32 40 44 18 31 31

HZ H1293 VFFNPtsw Pear | 69 22 48 48 67 16 20 20
HZ H1662 VFFFNPtswLv | Thick | 46 56 6 8 35 64 3 3
HZ H1776 VFFNPtsw* Thick [ 7 45 5 12 22 37 11 11
HZ H1991 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 53 59 20 15 21 3 15 15
HZ H1996 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 56 63 12 10 28 24 12 12
HZ H2010 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 40 50 36 30 41 25 42 42
HZ H2012 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 62 39 25 23 33 63 26 26
HZ H2016 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 18 66 8 2 17 7 14 14
HZ H2128 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 64 33 40 36 69 2 22 22
HZ H2241 VFFFNPtsw Early | 4 44 64 52 43 22 58 58
HZ H5508 VFFNtsw* Thick | 39 68 19 5 10 45 16 16
HZ H5608 VFFNPtsw Thick | 54 62 15 11 54 15 18 18
NS N6420 VFFNtsw Pear | 16 52 45 33 65 51 61 61
NS N6428 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 29 58 33 22 50 59 27 27
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Supplier Summary: Ranked out of 69 Varieties - #1 Most Desirable - 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB pH alb Ost cSt
NS N6434 VFFFNtsw* Inter [ 12 47 50 38 45 56 37 37
NS N6473 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 19 29 37 35 51 4 55 55
NS N6474 VFFFNtsw* Thin | 43 26 60 55 47 52 51 51
NS N6475 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 48 69 18 4 52 32 35 35
NS N6480 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 20 60 17 13 42 34 29 29
NS N6483 VFFFNtswLv Inter | 35 25 46 44 36 20 49 49
NS N6485 VFFFNtswLv Pear | 58 67 38 21 66 29 65 65

SVS DRI319 VFFNPtsw Thin | 42 2 61 68 31 55 48 48
SVS SVTM1082 VFFFNtsw Thin | 65 8 49 59 8 58 17 17
SVS SVTM9008 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 21 53 11 14 3 53 5 5
SVS SVTM9012 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 10 4 52 65 30 27 41 41
SVS SVTM9013 VFFFNPtsw Inter 6 28 21 24 19 28 25 25
SVS SVTM9016 VFFFNtsw* Thick [ 2 40 10 17 11 67 13 13
SVS SVTM9018 VFFFNtswFr Early [ 61 60 65 46 18 46 62 62
SVS SVTM9019 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 28 13 53 60 2 69 54 54
SVS SVTM9021 | VFFFNPtswFr | Inter 9 16 28 34 7 36 23 23
SVS SVTM9023 VFFFENPtsw* | Thick | 45 49 13 16 48 66 7 7
SVS SVTM9024 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 32 38 9 18 3 54 6 6
SVS SVTM9025 | VFFFNPtswFr* | Thick | 49 43 16 19 1 65 9 9
SVS SVTM9027 VFFFNtswLv Early [ 1 18 56 58 32 30 32 32
SVS SVTM9028 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 60 64 7 3 60 21 10 10
SVS SVTM9030 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 67 55 4 6 5 39 4 4
SVS SVTM9032 | VFFFNPtswFrLv | Early | 23 10 43 54 46 48 40 40
SVS SVTM9034 VFFFNtsw Early [ 3 9 62 67 57 31 50 50
SVS SVTM9036 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Inter | 11 36 24 26 37 62 21 21
SVS SVTM9037 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Thick [ 50 51 2 7 6 68 1 1
SVS SVTM9038 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 66 65 1 1 26 49 2 2
SVS SVTM9040 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 59 6 42 57 16 59 36 36
uG uG10117 VFFFNtsw Inter | 47 42 57 45 39 6 47 47
uG UG29814 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 27 35 22 25 24 33 30 30
uG uG6617 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 34 11 67 69 49 47 53 53
SYN BQ273 VFFNPtsw Early [ 17 48 39 32 15 23 33 33
SYN BQ400 VFFNPtsw Early [ 52 54 34 27 62 14 38 38
SYN BQ403 VFFNPtsw Early [ 22 30 66 62 25 17 56 56
Average 79 541 13.36 4.02 433 224 384 5.792
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Use Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB pH a/b Ost cSt
HM HM7103 VFFNtsw* Early | 80 | 5.42 [ 16.41| 5.56 | 4.31 | 2.25 | 247 | 3.722
HZ H2241 VFFFNPtsw Early [ 88 | 5.32 | 15.52( 4.95 | 4.33 | 2.28 | 282 | 4.258

SVS SVTM9018 VFFFNtswFr Early | 72 | 5.09 [ 15.78 | 4.71 | 4.30 | 2.21 | 263 | 3.973
SVS SVTM9027 | VFFFNtswLv Early [ 89 | 5.64 | 1491 5.17 | 4.32 | 2.26 | 369 | 5.564
SVS SVTM9032 | VFFFNPtswFrLv | Early | 81 | 5.76 | 14.16 | 5.00 | 4.34 | 2.20 | 336 | 5.065
SVS SVTM9034 VFFFNtsw Early [ 88 | 5.78 | 15.42| 5.66 | 4.37 | 2.26 | 299 | 4.507
SYN BQ273 VFFNPtsw Early [ 82 | 5.26 | 13.83| 4.02 | 4.28 | 2.28 | 363 | 5.470
SYN BQ400 VFFNPtsw Early [ 75 | 519 | 13.44 | 3.70 | 4.37 | 2.29 | 347 | 5.231
SYN BQ403 VFFNPtsw Early [ 81 | 542 | 1583 5.28 | 4.31 | 2.29 | 286 | 4.309
Early Average 82 543 15.03 489 433 226 310 4.678
BHN BP43 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 87 | 5.42 (14.88| 4.91 | 4.28 | 2.27 | 294 | 4.435
BHN BP74 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 83 | 562 |14.51| 494 | 4.32 | 2.30 | 312 | 4.703
BHN BP104 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 74 | 5.54 [ 14.87| 4.99 | 4.37 | 2.24 | 261 | 3.935
BHN BP107 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 81 | 5.67 | 14.97 | 5.26 | 4.33 | 2.23 | 404 | 6.093
HM HM5511 VFFFNtswFrMv | Thin | 78 | 5.69 [ 14.26 | 4.93 | 4.37 | 2.25 | 258 | 3.886
NS N6474 VFFFNtsw* Thin | 78 | 5.51 | 15.03| 5.02 | 4.34 | 2.19 | 298 | 4.497
SVS DRI319 VFFNPtsw Thin | 78 | 5.91 [15.39| 5.85 | 4.32 | 2.18 | 302 | 4.558
SVS SVTM1082 VFFFNtsw Thin | 71 | 579 | 14.46| 5.19 | 4.27 | 2.18 | 431 | 6.506
SVS SVTM9012 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 86 | 5.89 [ 14.68| 546 | 4.32 | 2.27 | 323 | 4.865
SVS SVTM9019 | VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 80 | 5.71 | 14.80| 5.24 | 4.22 | 2.11 | 287 | 4.330
SVS SVTM9040 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 73 | 5.82 [ 14.12| 5.07 | 4.29 | 2.18 | 355 | 5.356
uG uG6617 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 79 | 5.76 | 16.02| 5.92 | 4.35 | 2.21 | 291 | 4.388
Thin Average 79 5.69 14.83 523 4.31 222 318 4.796
BHN BP59 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 67 | 5.65 | 13.89| 4.68 | 4.31 | 2.24 | 285 | 4.297
BHN BP93 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 80 | 5.56 | 13.67| 443 | 4.36 | 2.30 | 312 | 4.703
HM HM4521 VFFNPtsw* Inter | 83 | 5.40 [ 12.98| 3.82 | 4.30 | 2.17 | 344 | 5.191
HM HM5522 VFFNtswFr Inter [ 79 | 5.98 | 12.66| 4.61 | 4.28 | 2.30 | 359 | 5.418
HM HM58841 VFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.52 | 11.51| 3.28 | 4.33 | 2.18 | 428 | 6.446
HM HM8237 | VFFFNtswFrMv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39 | 12.97 | 3.79 | 4.28 | 2.20 | 273 | 4.112
HM HM8268 VFFFNtsw Inter | 78 | 5.75 [ 12.94| 4.37 | 4.32 | 2.29 | 390 | 5.873
HM HMC8512 VFFFNtsw Inter | 80 | 5.80 | 13.08| 452 | 4.34 | 2.29 | 369 | 5.566
HZ H2010 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.22 | 13.70| 3.89 | 4.33 | 2.27 | 322 | 4.848
HZ H2012 VFFFNtsw* Inter [ 71 | 5.35|12.68| 3.58 | 4.32 | 2.17 | 396 | 5.965
NS N6428 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 80 | 5.12 | 13.23| 3.47 | 4.35 | 2.18 | 393 | 5.927
NS N6434 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 85 | 529 |114.48| 4.38 | 4.34 | 2.18 | 352 | 5.304
NS N6473 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 82 | 5.44 | 13.73| 4.25 | 4.36 | 2.35 | 286 | 4.312
NS N6483 VFFFNtswLv Inter | 79 | 552 |14.30| 4.68 | 4.33 | 2.28 | 301 | 4.541
SVS SVTM9013 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 87 | 5.44 | 12.47| 3.62 | 4.30 | 2.27 | 400 | 6.037
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Use Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB pH a/b Ost cSt
SVS SVTM9021 | VFFFNPtswFr | Inter | 86 | 5.66 | 12.97 | 4.23 | 4.27 | 2.25 | 412 | 6.214
SVS SVTM9036 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Inter [ 85 | 5.39 | 12.66 | 3.64 | 4.33 | 2.17 | 422 | 6.360
uG uG10117 VFFFNtsw Inter | 77 | 5.33 |14.95| 4.69 | 4.33 | 2.31 | 308 | 4.651
uG UG29814 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 80 | 5.39 | 12.63| 3.63 | 4.31 | 2.26 | 377 | 5.677

Intermediate Average 80 548 13.24 4.08 4.32 2.25 354 5.339

BHN BP78 VFFFNPtsw* [ Thick | 80 | 5.29 [ 10.69| 2.50 | 4.27 | 2.23 | 535 | 8.065
HZ H1662 VFFFNPtswLv | Thick| 77 | 5.16 | 11.03| 2.44 | 4.32 | 2.17 | 680 | 10.247
HZ H1776 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 86 | 5.31 [10.87| 2.62 | 4.31 | 2.25 | 526 | 7.925
HZ H1991 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 75 | 5.10 | 11.82| 2.73 | 4.31 | 2.36 | 473 | 7.136
HZ H1996 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 74 | 5.07 [11.50| 2.53 | 4.31 | 2.28 | 496 | 7.483
HZ H2016 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 82 | 4.88 | 11.19| 2.07 | 4.30 | 2.31 | 479 | 7.217
HZ H5508 VFFNtsw* Thick | 78 | 4.85 [11.80| 2.33 | 4.27 | 2.22 | 454 | 6.847
HZ H5608 VFFNPtsw Thick | 74 | 5.08 | 11.55| 2.57 | 4.36 | 2.29 | 429 | 6.474
NS N6475 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 76 | 4.75 [11.75]| 2.14 | 4.36 | 2.26 | 359 | 5.413
NS N6480 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 81 | 5.09 | 11.64| 2.64 | 4.33 | 2.26 | 378 | 5.697
SVS SVTM9008 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 81 | 5.20 [11.36| 2.67 | 4.23 | 2.19 | 557 | 8.399
SVS SVTM9016 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 88 | 5.35 |11.30| 2.89 | 4.28 | 2.14 | 495 | 7.462
SVS SVTM9023 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 77 | 5.24 [11.50| 2.82 | 4.34 | 2.14 | 537 | 8.094
SVS SVTM9024 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 80 | 5.36 [ 11.29| 2.90 | 4.23 | 2.19 | 554 | 8.350
SVS SVTM9025 | VFFFNPtswFr* | Thick [ 76 | 5.32 | 11.63| 3.01 | 4.19 | 2.16 | 534 | 8.051
SVS SVTM9028 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 73 | 4.93 | 11.14| 213 | 4.37 | 2.28 | 529 | 7.982
SVS SVTM9030 VFFFNPtsw* [ Thick | 68 | 5.19 [10.71| 2.33 | 4.26 | 2.25 | 618 | 9.318
SVS SVTM9037 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Thick | 76 | 5.22 | 10.64 | 2.35 | 4.27 | 2.12 | 826 | 12.451
SVS SVTM9038 VFFFNPtsw* [ Thick | 70 | 4.91 [10.51| 1.78 | 4.31 | 2.20 | 776 | 11.703
Thick Average 78 512 11.26 2.50 4.30 2.23 539 8.122

BHN BP71 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 512 [16.36| 5.04 | 4.37 | 2.29 | 191 | 2.885
BHN BP72 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 79 | 5.57 | 1547 5.34 | 4.36 | 2.33 | 238 | 3.584
BHN BP88 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 86 | 5.33 [ 15.02| 4.73 | 4.36 | 2.29 | 252 | 3.799
HM HM5369 VFFNtsw Pear | 80 | 548 | 12.90( 3.90 | 4.47 | 2.23 | 310 | 4.681
HM HM8163 VFFNtsw Pear | 75 | 5.85 [13.04| 459 | 4.39 | 230 | 313 | 4.719
HM HM8507 VFFFNPtswFr | Pear | 74 | 5.91 [14.31| 5.31 | 440 | 2.38 | 268 | 4.038
HZ H1293 VFFNPtsw Pear | 66 | 5.55 (14.42| 4.78 | 4.44 | 2.29 | 425 | 6.413
HZ H2128 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 542 | 13.85( 4.28 | 4.48 | 2.36 | 417 | 6.286
NS N6420 VFFNtsw Pear | 83 | 5.20 [14.28| 4.13 | 4.41 | 219 | 265 | 3.999
NS N6485 VFFFNtswLv Pear | 73 | 4.85|13.79( 3.32 | 442 | 2.26 | 254 | 3.835
Pear Average 76 543 1434 454 441 229 293 4424

Overall Average 79 541 1336 4.02 4.33 224 384 5.792
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Use Sort: Ranked out of 69 Varieties - #1 Most Desirable - 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB pH alb Ost cSt
HM HM7103 VFFNtsw* Early | 33 31 69 66 27 35 67 67
HZ H2241 VFFFNPtsw Early [ 4 44 64 52 43 22 58 58

SVS | SVTM9018 VFFFNtswFr Early | 61 60 65 46 18 46 62 62
SVS | SVTM9027 | VFFFNtswLv Early | 1 18 56 58 32 30 32 32
SVS | SVTM9032 | VFFFNPtswFrLv | Early | 23 10 43 54 46 48 40 40
SVS | SVTM9034 VFFFNtsw Early| 3 9 62 67 57 31 50 50

SYN BQ273 VFFNPtsw Early | 17 48 39 32 15 23 33 33
SYN BQ400 VFFNPtsw Early | 52 54 34 27 62 14 38 38
SYN BQ403 VFFNPtsw Early | 22 30 66 62 25 17 56 56
BHN BP43 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 55 23 54 53 58 40 63 63
BHN BP74 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 24 15 58 61 38 42 24 24
BHN BP104 VFFFNPtsw Thin 5 32 55 49 14 26 52 52
BHN BP107 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 15 19 51 51 34 11 45 45
HM HM5511 VFFFNtswFrMv [ Thin | 38 14 44 50 59 38 64 64
NS N6474 VFFFNtsw* Thin | 43 26 60 55 47 52 51 51
SVS DRI319 VFFNPtsw Thin | 42 2 61 68 31 55 48 48

SVS | SVTM1082 VFFFNtsw Thin | 65 8 49 59 8 58 17 17
SVS | SVTM9012 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 10 4 52 65 30 27 41 41
SVS | SVTM9019 | VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 28 13 53 60 2 69 54 54
SVS | SVTM9040 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 59 6 42 57 16 59 36 36
uG uG6617 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 34 11 67 69 49 47 53 53

BHN BP59 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 68 17 41 43 23 41 57 57
BHN BP93 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 25 21 35 39 55 9 44 44
HM HM4521 VFFNPtsw* Inter | 14 34 30 29 20 61 39 39
HM HM5522 VFFNtswFr Inter | 37 1 23 42 13 8 34 34
HM HM58841 VFFNtsw* Inter | 44 24 14 20 40 57 19 19
HM HM8237 | VFFFNtswFrMv* | Inter | 13 37 29 28 12 50 59 59
HM HM8268 VFFFNtsw Inter | 41 12 27 37 29 13 28 28
HM HMC8512 VFFFNtsw Inter | 29 7 32 40 44 18 31 31
HZ H2010 VFFFNtsw* Inter [ 40 50 36 30 41 25 42 42
HZ H2012 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 62 39 25 23 33 63 26 26
NS N6428 VFFFNtsw* Inter [ 29 58 33 22 50 59 27 27
NS N6434 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 12 47 50 38 45 56 37 37
NS N6473 VFFFNtsw* Inter [ 19 29 37 35 51 4 55 55
NS N6483 VFFFNtswLv Inter [ 35 25 46 44 36 20 49 49

C8 AgSeeds
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Use Sort: Ranked out of 69 Varieties - #1 Most Desirable - 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB pH alb Ost cSt

SVS | SVTM9013 VFFFNPtsw Inter 6 28 21 24 19 28 25 25
SVS | SVTM9021 | VFFFNPtswFr | Inter 9 16 28 34 7 36 23 23
SVS | SVTM9036 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Inter | 11 36 24 26 37 62 21 21
uG uG10117 VFFFNtsw Inter | 47 42 57 45 39 6 47 47
uG uG29814 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 27 35 22 25 24 33 30 30

BHN BP78 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 31 46 3 9 9 43 8 8
HZ H1662 VFFFNPtswLv | Thick | 46 56 6 8 35 64 3 3
HZ H1776 VFFNPtsw* Thick [ 7 45 5 12 22 37 11 11
HZ H1991 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 53 59 20 15 21 3 15 15
HZ H1996 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 56 63 12 10 28 24 12 12
HZ H2016 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 18 66 8 2 17 7 14 14
HZ H5508 VFFNtsw* Thick | 39 68 19 5 10 45 16 16
HZ H5608 VFFNPtsw Thick | 54 62 15 11 54 15 18 18
NS N6475 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 48 69 18 4 52 32 35 35
NS N6480 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 20 60 17 13 42 34 29 29

SVS | SVTM9008 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 21 53 11 14 3 53 5 5

SVS | SVTM9016 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 2 40 10 17 11 67 13 13

SVS | SVTM9023 | VFFFNPtsw* | Thick| 45 49 13 16 48 66 7 7

SVS | SVTM9024 | VFFFNPtsw* | Thick| 32 38 9 18 3 54 6 6

SVS | SVTM9025 | VFFFNPtswFr* | Thick | 49 43 16 19 1 65 9 9

SVS | SVTM9028 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 60 64 7 3 60 21 10 10

SVS | SVTM9030 | VFFFNPtsw* | Thick| 67 55 4 6 5 39 4 4

SVS | SVTM9037 | VFFFENPtswLv* | Thick | 50 51 2 7 6 68 1 1

SVS | SVTM9038 | VFFFNPtsw* | Thick| 66 65 1 1 26 49 2 2

BHN BP71 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 63 57 68 56 61 18 69 69

BHN BP72 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 36 20 63 64 53 ) 68 68

BHN BP88 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 8 41 59 47 56 12 66 66
HM HM5369 VFFNtsw Pear | 26 27 26 31 68 44 46 46
HM HM8163 VFFNtsw Pear | 51 5 31 41 63 10 43 43
HM HM8507 VFFFNPtswFr | Pear | 57 3 47 63 64 1 60 60
HZ H1293 VFFNPtsw Pear | 69 22 48 48 67 16 20 20
HZ H2128 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 64 33 40 36 69 2 22 22
NS N6420 VFFNtsw Pear | 16 52 45 33 65 51 61 61
NS N6485 VFFFNtswLv Pear | 58 67 38 21 66 29 65 65

Average 79 541 1336 4.02 433 224 384 5.792
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Fruit Weight Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res
SVS SVTM9027 VFFFNtswLv Early
SVS SVTM9016 VFFFNtsw* Thick
SVS SVTM9034 VFFFNtsw Early
HZ H2241 VFFFNPtsw Early
BHN BP43 VFFFNPtsw Thin
SVS SVTM9013 VFFFNPtsw Inter
HZ H1776 VFFNPtsw* Thick
BHN BP88 VFFFNPtsw Pear
SVS SVTM9021 | VFFFNPtswFr | Inter
SVS SVTM9012 VFFFNPtsw Thin
SVS SVTM9036 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Inter
NS N6434 VFFFNtsw* Inter
HM HM8237 | VFFFNtswFrMv* | Inter
HM HM4521 VFFNPtsw* Inter
BHN BP74 VFFFNPtsw* Thin
NS N6420 VFFNtsw Pear
SYN BQ273 VFFNPtsw Early
HZ H2016 VFFFNPtsw Thick
NS N6473 VFFFNtsw* Inter
NS N6480 VFFFNPtsw Thick
SVS SVTM9008 VFFNPtsw* Thick
SYN BQ403 VFFNPtsw Early
SVS SVTM9032 | VFFFNPtswFrLv | Early
BHN BP107 VFFFNPtsw Thin
BHN BP93 VFFFNPtsw Inter
HM HM5369 VFFNtsw Pear
uG uG29814 VFFFNPtsw* Inter
SVS SVTM9019 VFFFNPtsw* Thin
HM HMC8512 VFFFNtsw Inter
NS N6428 VFFFNtsw* Inter
BHN BP78 VFFFNPtsw* Thick
SVS SVTM9024 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick
HM HM7103 VFFNtsw* Early
uG uG6617 VFFFNPtsw Thin
NS N6483 VFFFNtswLv Inter
c10

89
88
88
88
87
87
86
86
86
86
85
85
85
83
83
83
82
82
82
81
81
81
81
81
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
[£:)
[£:)

nnnnnnnnn

5.64
5.35
5.78
5.32
5.42
5.44
5.31
5.33
5.66
5.89
5.39
5.29
5.39
5.40
5.62
5.20
5.26
4.88
5.44
5.09
5.20
5.42
5.76
5.67
5.56
5.48
5.39
5.71
5.80
5.12
5.29
5.36
5.42
5.76
5.52

14.91
11.30
15.42
15.52
14.88
12.47
10.87
15.02
12.97
14.68
12.66
14.48
12.97
12.98
14.51
14.28
13.83
11.19
13.73
11.64
11.36
15.83
14.16
14.97
13.67
12.90
12.63
14.80
13.08
13.23
10.69
11.29
16.41
16.02
14.30

5.17
2.89
5.66
4.95
4.91
3.62
2.62
4.73
4.23
5.46
3.64
4.38
3.79
3.82
4.94
413
4.02
2.07
4.25
2.64
2.67
5.28
5.00
5.26
4.43
3.90
3.63
5.24
4.52
3.47
2.50
2.90
5.56
5.92
4.68

4.32
4.28
4.37
4.33
4.28
4.30
4.31
4.36
4.27
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.28
4.30
4.32
4.41
4.28
4.30
4.36
4.33
4.23
4.31
4.34
4.33
4.36
4.47
4.31
4.22
4.34
4.35
4.27
4.23
4.31
4.35
4.33

2.26
2.14
2.26
2.28
2.27
2.27
2.25
2.29
2.25
2.27
217
2.18
2.20
217
2.30
219
2.28
2.31
2.35
2.26
2.19
2.29
2.20
2.23
2.30
2.23
2.26
2.1
2.29
2.18
2.23
219
2.25
2.21
2.28

369
495
299
282
294
400
526
252
412
323
422
352
273
344
312
265
363
479
286
378
557
286
336
404
312
310
377
287
369
393
535
554
247
291
301

5.564
7.462
4.507
4.258
4.435
6.037
7.925
3.799
6.214
4.865
6.360
5.304
4112
5.191
4.703
3.999
5.470
7.217
4.312
5.697
8.399
4.309
5.065
6.093
4.703
4.681
5.677
4.330
5.566
5.927
8.065
8.350
3.722
4.388
4.541




2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Fruit Weight Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Use FW Brix JB

BHN BP72 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 40 | 5.57|15.47| 5.34 | 4.36 | 2.33 | 238 | 3.584
HM HM5522 VFFNtswFr Inter [P A 5.98|12.66( 4.61 | 4.28 | 2.30 | 359 | 5.418
HM HM5511 VFFFNtswFrMv | Thin | 748 [ 5.69(14.26 | 4.93 | 4.37 | 2.25 | 258 | 3.886

HZ H5508 VFFNtsw* Thick [ 4.85(11.80| 2.33 | 4.27 | 2.22 | 454 | 6.847
HZ H2010 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 450 [5.22(13.70 | 3.89 | 4.33 | 2.27 | 322| 4.848
HM HM8268 VFFFNtsw Inter [P udi] 5.75112.94 4.37 | 4.32 | 2.29 | 390| 5.873
SVS DRI319 VFFNPtsw Thin | 743 15.91]|15.39| 585 | 4.32 | 2.18 | 302| 4.558
NS N6474 VFFFNtsw* Thin g8 5.51(15.03| 5.02 | 4.34 | 2.19 [ 298| 4.497
HM HM58841 VFFNtsw* Inter | 450 [5.52(11.51| 3.28 | 4.33 | 2.18 | 428 | 6.446
SVS SVTM9023 | VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | vgd | 5.24(11.50| 2.82 | 4.34 | 2.14 | 537 | 8.094
HZ H1662 VFFFNPtswLv | Thick | /¢ [5.16(11.03 | 2.44 | 4.32 | 2.17 [ 680 10.247
uG uG10117 VFFFNtsw Inter g | 5.33]|14.95( 4.69 | 4.33 | 2.31 | 308 4.651

NS N6475 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 45 | 4.75111.75| 2.14 | 4.36 | 2.26 | 359 | 5.413

SVS SVTM9025 | VFFFNPtswFr* | Thick P 5.32(11.63 | 3.01 | 4.19 | 2.16 | 534 | 8.051
SVS SVTM9037 | VFFFENPtswLv* | Thick | 745 | 5.22|10.64| 2.35 | 4.27 | 2.12 | 826 | 12.451

HM HM8163 VFFNtsw Pear | 4 5.85(13.04| 4.59 | 4.39 | 2.30 | 313 | 4.719
SYN BQ400 VFFNPtsw Early [ 74 15.19|13.44| 3.70 | 4.37 | 2.29 | 347 | 5.231
HZ H1991 VFFFNPtsw Thick g 5.10(11.82| 2.73 | 4.31 | 2.36 |473| 7.136
HZ H5608 VFFNPtsw Thick | 742 | 5.08|11.55| 2.57 | 4.36 | 2.29 | 429 | 6.474
BHN BP104 VFFFNPtsw Thin g2 5.54(14.87| 4.99 | 4.37 | 2.24 | 261 | 3.935
HZ H1996 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 742 | 5.07111.50| 2.53 | 4.31 | 2.28 | 496 | 7.483
HM HM8507 VFFFNPtswFr | Pear g 5.91114.31( 5.31 | 4.40 | 2.38 | 268 | 4.038
NS N6485 VFFFNtswLv Pear | 41 |14.85|13.79| 3.32 | 442 | 2.26 | 254 | 3.835

SVS SVTM9040 VFFFNPtsw Thin | g8 5.82(14.12| 5.07 | 4.29 | 2.18 | 355| 5.356
SVS SVTM9028 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 47 14.93111.14| 2.13 | 4.37 | 2.28 | 529 | 7.982
SVS SVTM9018 VFFFNtswFr Early | 741 5.09(15.78| 4.71 | 4.30 | 2.21 [ 263 | 3.973

HZ H2012 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 4 [5.35(12.68 | 3.58 | 4.32 | 2.17 | 396 | 5.965
BHN BP71 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 748 | 5.12(16.36| 5.04 | 4.37 | 2.29 | 191| 2.885
HZ H2128 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 4l |5.42)|13.85| 4.28 | 448 | 2.36 | 417 | 6.286

SVS SVTM1082 VFFFNtsw Thin gl 5.79(14.46| 5.19 | 4.27 | 2.18 [431| 6.506
SVS SVTM9038 | VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 4 [4.91(10.51( 1.78 | 4.31 | 2.20 | 776 11.703
SVS SVTM9030 | VFFFNPtsw* [ Thick |8 5.19(10.71| 2.33 | 4.26 | 2.25 | 618 | 9.318

BHN BP59 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | /4 [5.65(13.89( 4.68 | 4.31 | 2.24 | 285| 4.297
HZ H1293 VFFNPtsw Pear | i 5.55(14.42| 4.78 | 4.44 | 2.29 | 425| 6.413
Average 79 541 13.36 4.02 4.33 2.24 384 5.792

‘AgSeeds C11
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Brix Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB pH a/b

HM HM5522 VFFNtswFr Inter | 79 [F<R:il| 12.66( 4.61 | 4.28 [ 2.30 | 359 | 5.418
SVS DRI319 VFFNPtsw Thin | 78 | <3<k 15.39( 5.85 | 4.32 | 2.18 | 302 | 4.558
HM HM8507 VFFFNPtswFr | Pear | 74 [<R:kf| 14.31| 5.31 | 4.40 | 2.38 | 268 | 4.038
SVS SVTM9012 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 86 | <5:i| 14.68 | 546 | 4.32 | 2.27 | 323 | 4.865
HM HM8163 VFFNtsw Pear | 75 [k 13.04( 4.59 [ 4.39 | 2.30 | 313 | 4.719
SVS SVTM9040 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 73 | <41 14.12( 5.07 | 429 | 2.18 | 355 | 5.356
HM HMC8512 VFFFNtsw Inter | 80 [FR:lN 13.08 | 4.52 | 4.34 | 2.29 | 369 | 5.566
SVS SVTM1082 VFFFNtsw Thin | 71 | <540 14.46( 519 | 4.27 | 218 | 431 | 6.506
SVS SVTM9034 VFFFNtsw Early | 88 || 15.42| 5.66 | 4.37 | 2.26 | 299 | 4.507
SVS SVTM9032 | VFFFNPtswFrLv | Early | 81 [ <74i | 14.16| 5.00 | 4.34 | 2.20 | 336 | 5.065
UG UG6617 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 79 pifa 16.02| 5.92 | 4.35 | 2.21 | 291 | 4.388
HM HM8268 VFFFNtsw Inter | 78 [ <4 12.94| 437 | 4.32 | 229 | 390 | 5.873
SVS SVTM9019 | VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 80 il 14.80| 5.24 | 4.22 | 2.11 | 287 | 4.330
HM HM5511 VFFFENtswFrMv | Thin | 78 | <10 14.26| 4.93 | 4.37 | 2.25 | 258 | 3.886

BHN BP107 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 81 PR 14.97| 5.26 | 4.33 | 2.23 | 404 | 6.093
SVS SVTM9021 | VFFFNPtswFr | Inter | 86 | <100 1297 4.23 | 4.27 | 2.25 | 412 | 6.214
BHN BP59 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 67 [R50 13.89( 4.68 | 4.31 | 2.24 | 285 | 4.297
SVS SVTM9027 | VFFFNtswLv Early | 89 | <10 14.91| 517 | 4.32 | 2.26 | 369 | 5.564
BHN BP74 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 83 i 1451 494 | 432 2.30 | 312 | 4.703
BHN BP72 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 79 | <14 15.47( 5.34 | 4.36 | 2.33 | 238 | 3.584
BHN BP93 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 80 [F<R< 13.67 | 4.43 | 4.36 | 2.30 | 312 | 4.703
HZ H1293 VFFNPtsw Pear | 66 | <i<i0| 14.42( 4.78 | 4.44 | 2.29 | 425 | 6.413
BHN BP104 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 74 508 14.87 | 4.99 | 4.37 | 2.24 | 261 | 3.935
HM HM58841 VFFNtsw* Inter | 78 [ <174 11.51| 3.28 | 4.33 | 2.18 | 428 | 6.446
NS N6483 VFFFNtswLv Inter | 79 |<EvA| 14.30| 4.68 | 4.33 | 2.28 | 301 | 4.541
NS N6474 VFFFNtsw* Thin | 78 | <5<k 15.03( 5.02 | 4.34 | 2.19 | 298 | 4.497
HM HM5369 VFFNtsw Pear | 80 [52i8 12.90( 3.90 | 4.47 | 2.23 | 310 | 4.681
SVS SVTM9013 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 87 [ <100 12.47| 3.62 | 4.30 | 2.27 | 400 | 6.037
NS N6473 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 82 [FuDA 13.73 | 4.25 | 4.36 | 2.35 | 286 | 4.312
SYN BQ403 VFFNPtsw Early | 81 | <1277 15.83| 5.28 | 4.31 | 2.29 | 286 | 4.309
HM HM7103 VFFNtsw* Early | 80 |74 16.41| 5.56 | 4.31 | 2.25 | 247 | 3.722
BHN BP43 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 87 | <1721 14.88( 491 | 4.28 | 2.27 | 294 | 4.435
HZ H2128 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 [ 78 13.85( 4.28 | 4.48 | 2.36 | 417 | 6.286
HM HM4521 VFFNPtsw* Inter | 83 [ <111 12.98| 3.82 | 4.30 | 2.17 | 344 | 5.191

UG UG29814 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 80 [Fiekl 12.63 | 3.63 | 4.31 | 2.26 | 377 | 5.677
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Brix Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB
SVS SVTMO036 | VFFFENPtswLv* | Inter | 85 | <1<ii0| 12.66 | 3.64 | 4.33 | 2.17 | 422 | 6.360
HM HM8237 | VFFFNtswFrMv* | Inter | 85 [siel) 12.97 | 3.79 | 4.28 | 2.20 | 273 | 4.112
SVS SVTM9024 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 80 | <i=isi| 11.29| 2.90 | 4.23 | 2.19 | 554 | 8.350
HZ H2012 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 71 [iski] 12.68| 3.58 | 4.32 | 2.17 | 396 | 5.965
SVS SVTM9016 VFFFNtsw* Thick [ 88 | <=1 11.30) 2.89 | 4.28 | 2.14 | 495 | 7.462
BHN BP88 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 86 [ <I%EN] 15.02| 4.73 | 4.36 | 2.29 | 252 | 3.799
UG uG10117 VFFFNtsw Inter | 77 | <1%E1114.95| 469 | 4.33 | 2.31 | 308 | 4.651
SVS SVTM9025 | VFFFNPtswFr* | Thick | 76 | =i¥4| 11.63| 3.01 | 4.19 | 2.16 | 534 | 8.051
HZ H2241 VFFFNPtsw Early | 88 | <1 | 1552 4.95 | 4.33 | 2.28 | 282 | 4.258
HZ H1776 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 86 [F=i&k] 10.87| 2.62 | 4.31 | 2.25 | 526 | 7.925
BHN BP78 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick [ 80 | <174 10.69| 2.50 | 4.27 | 2.23 | 535 | 8.065
NS N6434 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 85 [[<17 8] 14.48| 4.38 | 4.34 | 2.18 | 352 | 5.304
SYN BQ273 VFFNPtsw Early | 82 | <7749]13.83| 4.02 | 4.28 | 2.28 | 363 | 5.470
SVS SVTM9023 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 77 748 11.50| 2.82 | 4.34 | 2.14 | 537 | 8.094
HZ H2010 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 78 [ <1722113.70| 3.89 | 4.33 | 2.27 | 322 | 4.848
SVS SVTM9037 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Thick | 76 |=i7#4| 10.64 | 2.35 | 4.27 | 212 | 826 | 12.451
NS N6420 VFFNtsw Pear | 83 | <17011114.28| 413 | 4.41 | 219 | 265 | 3.999
SVS SVTM9008 VFFNPtsw* Thick [ 81 P70 11.36| 2.67 | 4.23 | 2.19 | 557 | 8.399
SYN BQ400 VFFNPtsw Early | 75 | <5:ki0| 13.44( 3.70 | 4.37 | 2.29 | 347 | 5.231
SVS SVTM9030 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick [ 68 [F=ifH| 10.71]| 2.33 | 4.26 | 2.25 | 618 | 9.318
HZ H1662 VFFFENPtswLv | Thick | 77 [ <55 11.03| 2.44 | 4.32 | 2.17 | 680 | 10.247
BHN BP71 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 [ <52 16.36| 5.04 | 4.37 | 229 | 191 | 2.885
NS N6428 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 80 [ <1771 13.23| 3.47 | 435 | 2.18 | 393 | 5.927
HZ H1991 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 75 i) 11.82) 2.73 | 4.31 | 2.36 | 473 | 7.136
NS N6480 VFFFNPtsw Thick [ 81 [ <1l 11.64| 2.64 | 4.33 | 2.26 | 378 | 5.697
SVS SVTM9018 VFFFNtswFr Early | 72 |3kl 15,78 4.71 | 4.30 | 2.21 | 263 | 3.973
HZ H5608 VFFNPtsw Thick | 74 [ <108 11.55) 257 | 4.36 | 2.29 | 429 | 6.474
HZ H1996 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 74 [sig] 11.50| 253 | 4.31 | 2.28 | 496 | 7.483
SVS SVTM9028 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 73 | 2520 11.14) 213 | 4.37 | 2.28 | 529 | 7.982
SVS SVTM9038 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick [ 70 pPZRk] 10.51 | 1.78 | 4.31 | 2.20 | 776 | 11.703
HZ H2016 VFFFNPtsw Thick [ 82 [ 5t 11.19) 2.07 | 4.30 | 2.31 | 479 | 7.217
NS N6485 VFFFNtswLv Pear | 73 [0 13.79| 3.32 | 442 | 2.26 | 254 | 3.835
HZ H5508 VFFNtsw* Thick | 78 | 50| 11.80| 2.33 | 4.27 | 2.22 | 454 | 6.847
NS N6475 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 76 ] 11.75) 214 | 4.36 | 2.26 | 359 | 5.413
Average 79 541 13.36 4.02 4.33 2.24 384 5.792
eeds c13
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Juice Bostwick Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use
SVS SVTM9038 VFFFNPtsw* Thick | 70 | 4.91
SVS SVTM9037 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Thick | 76 | 5.22
BHN BP78 VFFFNPtsw* Thick | 80 | 5.29
SVS SVTM9030 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 68 | 5.19
HZ H1776 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 86 | 5.31
HZ H1662 VFFFNPtswLv | Thick| 77 | 5.16
SVS SVTM9028 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 73 | 4.93
HZ H2016 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 82 | 4.88
SVS SVTM9024 VFFFNPtsw* Thick | 80 | 5.36
SVS SVTM9016 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 88 | 5.35
SVS SVTM9008 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 81 | 5.20
HZ H1996 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 74 | 5.07
SVS SVTM9023 VFFFNPtsw* Thick | 77 | 5.24
HM HM58841 VFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.52
HZ H5608 VFFNPtsw Thick | 74 | 5.08
SVS SVTM9025 | VFFFNPtswFr* | Thick | 76 | 5.32
NS N6480 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 81 | 5.09
NS N6475 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 76 | 4.75
HZ H5508 VFFNtsw* Thick | 78 | 4.85
HZ H1991 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 75 | 5.10
SVS SVTM9013 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 87 | 5.44
UG uG29814 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 80 | 5.39
HM HM5522 VFFNtswFr Inter | 79 | 5.98
SVS SVTM9036 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39
HZ H2012 VFFFNtsw* Inter [ 71 | 5.35
HM HM5369 VFFNtsw Pear | 80 | 5.48
HM HM8268 VFFFNtsw Inter | 78 | 5.75
SVS SVTM9021 | VFFFNPtswFr | Inter | 86 | 5.66
HM HM8237 | VFFFNtswFrMv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39
HM HM4521 VFFNPtsw* Inter | 83 | 5.40
HM HM8163 VFFNtsw Pear | 75 | 5.85
HM HMC8512 VFFFNtsw Inter | 80 | 5.80
NS N6428 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 80 | 5.12
SYN BQ400 VFFNPtsw Early [ 75 | 5.19
BHN BP93 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 80 | 5.56
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2.20
2.12
2.23
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2.28
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2.14
2.19
2.28
2.14
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2.29
2.16
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2.22
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2.26
2.30
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2.23
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2.30
2.29
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776
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12.451
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10.247
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8.399
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8.051
5.697
5.413
6.847
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5.418
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5.965
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4.719
5.566
5.927
5.231
4.703




2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Juice Bostwick Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB pH alb

HZ H2010 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.22 | &l 3.89 | 4.33 | 2.27 | 322 | 4.848
NS N6473 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 82 | 5.44 [ KIgEH 425 | 4.36 | 2.35 | 286 | 4.312
NS N6485 VFFFNtswLv Pear | 73 | 4.85 | (<iifi]] 3.32 | 4.42 | 2.26 | 254 | 3.835
SYN BQ273 VFFNPtsw Early [ 82 | 5.26 | ikl 4.02 | 4.28 | 2.28 | 363 | 5.470
HZ H2128 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 542 | (<1 4.28 | 4.48 | 2.36 | 417 | 6.286
BHN BP59 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 67 | 5.65 [N 4.68 | 4.31 | 2.24 | 285 | 4.297
SVS SVTM9040 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 73 | 5.82 | 7| 5.07 | 429 | 2.18 | 355 | 5.356
SVS SVTM9032 | VFFFNPtswFrLv | Early [ 81 | 5.76 (255 5.00 | 4.34 | 2.20 | 336 | 5.065
HM HM5511 VFFFNtswFrMv | Thin | 78 | 5.69 | (71| 4.93 | 4.37 | 2.25 | 258 | 3.886
NS N6420 VFFNtsw Pear | 83 | 5.20 [{V4H| 4.13 | 4.41 | 219 | 265 | 3.999
NS N6483 VFFFNtswLv Inter | 79 | 6.52 | L5211 468 | 4.33 | 2.28 | 301 | 4.541
HM HM8507 VFFFNPtswFr | Pear | 74 | 5.91 [0k 5.31 | 440 | 2.38 | 268 | 4.038
HZ H1293 VFFNPtsw Pear | 66 | 5.55 [ [:':71 478 | 4.44 | 2.29 | 425 | 6.413
SVS SVTM1082 VFFFNtsw Thin | 71 | 5.79 |G 519 | 4.27 | 218 | 431 | 6.506
NS N6434 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 85 [ 5.29 | i E7 438 | 434 | 218 | 352 | 5.304
BHN BP74 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 83 | 5.62 |(“F5F 4.94 | 4.32 | 230 | 312 | 4.703
SVS SVTM9012 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 86 | 5.89 | (1| 546 | 4.32 | 2.27 | 323 | 4.865
SVS SVTM9019 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 80 | 5.71 (il 5.24 | 4.22 | 211 | 287 | 4.330
BHN BP104 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 74 | 554 | (1| 4.99 | 4.37 | 2.24 | 261 | 3.935
BHN BP43 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 87 | 5.42 RN 4.91 | 4.28 | 2.27 | 294 | 4.435
SVS SVTM9027 VFFFNtswLv Early | 89 | 5.64 | (.1:kf| 517 | 4.32 | 2.26 | 369 | 5.564
uG uG10117 VFFFNtsw Inter | 77 | 5.33 |(C5EH 4.69 | 4.33 | 2.31 | 308 | 4.651
BHN BP107 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 81 | 5.67 | (10| 5.26 | 4.33 | 2.23 | 404 | 6.093
BHN BP88 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 86 | 5.33 [{Jsh4| 4.73 | 4.36 | 2.29 | 252 | 3.799
NS N6474 VFFFNtsw* Thin | 78 | 5.51 | (k| 5.02 | 4.34 | 219 | 298 | 4.497
SVS DRI319 VFFNPtsw Thin | 78 | 5.91 |l 5.85 | 4.32 | 218 | 302 | 4.558
SVS SVTM9034 VFFFNtsw Early | 88 | 5.78 | ({71 5.66 | 4.37 | 2.26 | 299 | 4.507
BHN BP72 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 79 | 5.57 [({J0f| 5.34 | 4.36 | 2.33 | 238 | 3.584
HZ H2241 VFFFNPtsw Early | 88 | 5.32 | ({71 4.95 | 4.33 | 2.28 | 282 | 4.258
SVS SVTM9018 VFFFNtswFr Early [ 72 | 5.09 | ligid| 4.71 | 4.30 | 2.21 | 263 | 3.973
SYN BQ403 VFFNPtsw Early | 81 | 542 | (k| 5.28 | 4.31 | 2.29 | 286 | 4.309
UG uG6617 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 79 | 5.76 (&G04 592 | 4.35 | 2.21 | 291 | 4.388
BHN BP71 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 5.12 | (95| 5.04 | 4.37 | 229 | 191 | 2.885
HM HM7103 VFFNtsw* Early [ 80 | 5.42 |Esl 5.56 | 4.31 | 2.25 | 247 | 3.722

Average 79 541 13.36 4.02 4.33 224 384 5.792
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Predicted Paste Bostwick Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB

SVS SVTM9038 VFFFNPtsw* Thick | 70 | 4.91 [ 10.51
HZ H2016 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 82 | 4.88 | 11.19
SVS SVTM9028 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 73 | 4.93 [ 11.14
NS N6475 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 76 | 4.75 | 11.75
HZ H5508 VFFNtsw* Thick | 78 | 4.85 [ 11.80
SVS SVTM9030 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 68 | 5.19 [ 10.71
SVS SVTM9037 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Thick [ 76 | 5.22 | 10.64
HZ H1662 VFFFNPtswLv | Thick| 77 | 5.16 | 11.03
BHN BP78 VFFFNPtsw* Thick | 80 | 5.29 [ 10.69
HZ H1996 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 74 | 5.07 | 11.50
HZ H5608 VFFNPtsw Thick | 74 | 5.08 [ 11.55
HZ H1776 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 86 | 5.31 | 10.87
NS N6480 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 81 | 5.09 | 11.64
SVS SVTM9008 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 81 | 5.20 | 11.36
HZ H1991 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 75 | 5.10 | 11.82
SVS SVTM9023 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 77 | 5.24 | 11.50
SVS SVTM9016 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 88 | 5.35 [ 11.30
SVS SVTM9024 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 80 | 5.36 | 11.29
SVS SVTM9025 | VFFFNPtswFr* | Thick [ 76 | 5.32 | 11.63
HM HM58841 VFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.52 | 11.51
NS N6485 VFFFNtswLv Pear | 73 | 4.85|13.79
NS N6428 VFFFNtsw* Inter [ 80 | 5.12 | 13.23
HZ H2012 VFFFNtsw* Inter [ 71 | 5.35 | 12.68
SVS SVTM9013 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 87 | 5.44 | 12.47
uG UG29814 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 80 | 5.39 | 12.63
SVS SVTM9036 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39 | 12.66
SYN BQ400 VFFNPtsw Early [ 75 | 5.19 | 13.44
HM HM8237 | VFFFNtswFrMv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39 | 12.97
HM HM4521 VFFNPtsw* Inter | 83 | 5.40 | 12.98
HZ H2010 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.22 | 13.70
HM HM5369 VFFNtsw Pear | 80 | 5.48 | 12.90
SYN BQ273 VFFNPtsw Early [ 82 | 5.26 | 13.83
NS N6420 VFFNtsw Pear | 83 | 5.20 | 14.28
SVS SVTM9021 | VFFFNPtswFr | Inter | 86 | 5.66 | 12.97
NS N6473 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 82 | 5.44 | 13.73
C 16
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4.312




2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Predicted Paste Bostwick Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB pH alb

HZ H2128 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 542 | 13.85| - 771:1| 4.48 | 2.36 | 417 | 6.286
HM HM8268 VFFFNtsw Inter | 78 | 5.75 | 12.94 | “5<¥f| 4.32 | 2.29 | 390 | 5.873
NS N6434 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 85 | 5.29 | 14.48 | "=<i:i1| 4.34 | 218 | 352 | 5.304
BHN BP93 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 80 | 5.56 | 13.67 | “:%8] 4.36 | 2.30 | 312 | 4.703
HM HMC8512 VFFFNtsw Inter | 80 | 5.80 | 13.08 | “*=r2| 4.34 | 2.29 | 369 | 5.566
HM HM8163 VFFNtsw Pear | 75 | 5.85 [ 13.04 | 2= 4.39 | 2.30 | 313 | 4.719
HM HM5522 VFFENtswFr Inter [ 79 | 5.98 | 12.66 | | 4.28 | 2.30 | 359 | 5.418
BHN BP59 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 67 | 5.65 | 13.89 | “0:8] 4.31 | 2.24 | 285 | 4.297
NS N6483 VFFFNtswLv Inter | 79 | 56.52 | 14.30 | =10 | 4.33 | 2.28 | 301 | 4.541
uG uG10117 VFFFNtsw Inter | 77 | 5.33 | 14.95 | 238 4.33 | 2.31 | 308 | 4.651
SVS SVTM9018 VFFFNtswFr Early [ 72 | 5.09 | 15.78 | /41| 4.30 | 2.21 | 263 | 3.973
BHN BP88 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 86 | 5.33 [ 15.02 | 58| 4.36 | 2.29 | 252 | 3.799
HZ H1293 VFFNPtsw Pear | 66 | 5.55 | 1442 | "1 41| 4.44 | 2.29 | 425 | 6.413
BHN BP43 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 87 | 542 | 14.88 [ “5kb| 4.28 | 2.27 | 294 | 4.435
HM HM5511 VFFFNtswFrMv | Thin | 78 | 5.69 | 14.26 | -1:ki| 4.37 | 2.25 | 258 | 3.886
BHN BP74 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 83 | 5.62 | 14.51 [ Z5:E0 432 | 2.30 | 312 | 4.703
HZ H2241 VFFFNPtsw Early | 88 | 5.32 | 15.52| ‘11| 4.33 | 2.28 | 282 | 4.258
BHN BP104 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 74 | 5.54 | 14.87 [ Z5:El 4.37 | 2.24 | 261 | 3.935
SVS SVTM9032 | VFFFENPtswFrLv | Early | 81 | 5.76 [ 14.16 | <10lii| 4.34 | 2.20 | 336 | 5.065
NS N6474 VFFFNtsw* Thin | 78 | 5.51 [ 15.03 [ =i74| 4.34 | 219 | 298 | 4.497
BHN BP71 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 512 |16.36 | =i | 4.37 | 2.29 | 191 | 2.885
SVS SVTM9040 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 73 | 5.82 [ 1412 sif| 4.29 | 218 | 355 | 5.356
SVS SVTM9027 VFFFNtswLv Early | 89 | 5.64 | 1491 | <1/ | 4.32 | 2.26 | 369 | 5.564
SVS SVTM1082 VFFFNtsw Thin | 71 | 5.79 | 14.46 | =50 4.27 | 218 | 431 | 6.506
SVS SVTM9019 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 80 | 5.71 [ 14.80| <172 | 4.22 | 211 | 287 | 4.330
BHN BP107 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 81 | 5.67 | 14.97 [ 51715 4.33 | 2.23 | 404 | 6.093
SYN BQ403 VFFNPtsw Early | 81 | 542 | 15.83| <1740 4.31 | 2.29 | 286 | 4.309
HM HM8507 VFFFNPtswFr | Pear | 74 | 591 [ 14.31 [ 5%k | 4.40 | 2.38 | 268 | 4.038
BHN BP72 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 79 | 557 | 1547 | << | 4.36 | 2.33 | 238 | 3.584
SVS SVTM9012 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 86 | 5.89 | 14.68 | s12la| 4.32 | 2.27 | 323 | 4.865
HM HM7103 VFFNtsw* Early | 80 | 542 | 16.41 | <i<i5| 4.31 | 2.25 | 247 | 3.722
SVS SVTM9034 VFFFNtsw Early [ 88 | 5.78 | 15.42 <10 4.37 | 2.26 | 299 | 4.507
SVS DRI319 VFFNPtsw Thin | 78 | 591 [ 15.39| <1 | 4.32 | 218 | 302 | 4.558
uG uG6617 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 79 | 5.76 | 16.02 [ 3P4 4.35 | 2.21 | 291 | 4.388

Average 79 541 13.36 4.02 4.33 224 384 5.792
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

pH Sort: 36 Common Locations

pH

alb

Ost

Supplier Variety Dis / Res Use PPB
SVS SVTM9025 | VFFFNPtswFr* | Thick [ 76 | 5.32 | 11.63 | 3.01
SVS SVTM9019 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 80 | 5.71 [ 14.80( 5.24
SVS SVTM9008 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 81 | 5.20 [ 11.36| 2.67
SVS SVTM9024 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 80 | 5.36 [ 11.29 | 2.90
SVS SVTM9030 VFFFNPtsw* Thick | 68 | 5.19 [ 10.71| 2.33
SVS SVTM9037 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Thick | 76 | 5.22 [ 10.64 | 2.35
SVS SVTM9021 | VFFFNPtswFr | Inter | 86 | 5.66 | 12.97 | 4.23
SVS SVTM1082 VFFFNtsw Thin | 71 | 5.79 [ 14.46( 5.19
BHN BP78 VFFFNPtsw* Thick | 80 | 5.29 [ 10.69| 2.50

HZ H5508 VFFNtsw* Thick | 78 | 4.85|11.80| 2.33
SVS SVTM9016 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 88 | 5.35 [ 11.30| 2.89
HM HM8237 | VFFFNtswFrMv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39 [ 12.97 | 3.79
HM HM5522 VFFNtswFr Inter | 79 | 5.98 | 12.66 | 4.61
BHN BP43 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 87 | 542 | 14.88| 4.91
SYN BQ273 VFFNPtsw Early [ 82 | 5.26 | 13.83 | 4.02
SVS SVTM9040 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 73 | 5.82 [ 14.12 5.07
HZ H2016 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 82 | 4.88 [ 11.19| 2.07
SVS SVTM9018 VFFFNtswFr Early [ 72 | 5.09 | 15.78 | 4.71
SVS SVTM9013 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 87 | 5.44 | 12.47| 3.62
HM HM4521 VFFNPtsw* Inter | 83 | 5.40 | 12.98 | 3.82
HZ H1991 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 75 | 5.10 [ 11.82| 2.73
HZ H1776 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 86 | 5.31 | 10.87 | 2.62
BHN BP59 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 67 | 5.65 | 13.89| 4.68
UG uG29814 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 80 | 5.39 | 12.63 | 3.63
SYN BQ403 VFFNPtsw Early [ 81 | 542 | 15.83 | 5.28
SVS SVTM9038 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick| 70 | 4.91 [ 10.51 | 1.78
HM HM7103 VFFNtsw* Early [ 80 | 542 | 16.41 | 5.56
HZ H1996 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 74 | 5.07 | 11.50| 2.53
HM HM8268 VFFFNtsw Inter | 78 | 5.75 | 12.94 | 4.37
SVS SVTM9012 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 86 | 5.89 [ 14.68 | 5.46
SVS DRI319 VFFNPtsw Thin | 78 | 591 | 15.39| 5.85
SVS SVTM9027 VFFFNtswLv Early [ 89 | 5.64 | 14.91| 5.17
HZ H2012 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 71 | 5.35 | 12.68| 3.58
BHN BP74 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 83 | 5.62 [ 14.51( 4.94
HZ H1662 VFFFNPtswLv | Thick | 77 | 5.16 | 11.03| 2.44
Cc18
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4.435
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7.217
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4.309
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4.558
5.564
5.965
4.703
10.247




2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

pH Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier Variety Use Brix JB PPB
NS N6483 VFFFNtswLv Inter | 79 | 5.52 | 14.30| 4.68 | <kl | 2.28 | 301 | 4.541
SVS SVTM9036 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39 [ 12.66 | 3.64 | “J2ki| 2.17 [422| 6.360
BHN BP107 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 81 | 5.67 |14.97| 5.26 | -1<x1| 2.23 [ 404 | 6.093
UG uG10117 VFFFNtsw Inter | 77 | 5.33 | 14.95( 4.69 | “J=k3| 2.31 [ 308 | 4.651
HM HM58841 VFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.52 | 11.51| 3.28 | .=kl | 2.18 | 428 | 6.446
HZ H2010 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.22 | 13.70 | 3.89 | “iski]| 2.27 | 322 | 4.848
NS N6480 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 81 [ 5.09 | 11.64| 2.64 | <kl | 2.26 | 378 5.697
HZ H2241 VFFFENPtsw Early | 88 | 5.32 | 15.52| 4.95 [ i<kl 2.28 | 282 | 4.258
HM HMC8512 VFFFNtsw Inter | 80 | 5.80 | 13.08| 4.52 | =i 2.29 | 369 | 5.566
NS N6434 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 85 | 5.29 | 14.48 | 4.38 | “2=l0| 2.18 | 352 | 5.304
SVS SVTM9032 | VFFFENPtswFrLv | Early | 81 | 5.76 [ 14.16 | 5.00 | ‘5=l 0| 2.20 [ 336 | 5.065
NS N6474 VFFFNtsw* Thin [ 78 | 5.51 [ 15.03| 5.02 [ Z5:l8 2.19 | 298| 4.497
SVS SVTM9023 VFFFNPtsw* Thick | 77 | 5.24 | 11.50| 2.82 | “*<:7| 2.14 | 537 | 8.094
UG uG6617 VFFFENPtsw Thin [ 79 | 5.76 [ 16.02| 5.92 [ ik 2.21 | 291 | 4.388
NS N6428 VFFFNtsw* Inter [ 80 | 5.12 | 13.23| 3.47 | =< | 2.18 | 393 | 5.927
NS N6473 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 82 | 5.44 | 13.73 | 4.25 | ‘2=l 2.35 | 286 | 4.312
NS N6475 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 76 | 4.75 | 11.75| 214 | 25| 2.26 | 359 5.413
BHN BP72 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 79 | 5.57 | 15.47| 5.34 [ 25<la 2.33 | 238 | 3.584
HZ H5608 VFFNPtsw Thick | 74 | 5.08 | 11.55| 2.57 | 20| 2.29 | 429 6.474
BHN BP93 VFFFENPtsw Inter | 80 | 5.56 | 13.67 | 4.43 | “2=ia] 2.30 | 312| 4.703
BHN BP88 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 86 | 5.33 |15.02| 4.73 | -1l | 2.29 | 252 | 3.799
SVS SVTM9034 VFFFNtsw Early | 88 | 5.78 | 15.42| 5.66 [ “i<if| 2.26 | 299 | 4.507
BHN BP104 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 74 | 554 |14.87| 4.99 | “1<i/| 2.24 | 261 | 3.935
HM HM5511 VFFENtswFrMv | Thin | 78 | 5.69 | 14.26| 4.93 | “Seif| 2.25 | 258 | 3.886
SVS SVTM9028 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 73 | 4.93 | 11.14| 213 | =i/ | 2.28 | 529 7.982
BHN BP71 VFFFENPtsw Pear | 71 | 5.12 [ 16.36| 5.04 [Zisig| 2.29 | 191| 2.885
SYN BQ400 VFFNPtsw Early | 75 | 5.19 | 13.44| 3.70 | -0<i/ | 2.29 [ 347 | 5.231
HM HM8163 VFFNtsw Pear | 75 | 5.85 | 13.04| 4.59 [ Zi<iil) 2.30 | 313 | 4.719
HM HM8507 VFFFNPtswFr | Pear | 74 | 591 [14.31| 5.31 | “i:lii| 2.38 | 268 | 4.038
NS N6420 VFFNtsw Pear | 83 | 5.20 | 14.28| 4.13 224 2.19 | 265 | 3.999
NS N6485 VFFFNtswLv Pear | 73 | 4.85 |13.79| 3.32 | -1:71| 2.26 | 254 | 3.835
HZ H1293 VFFNPtsw Pear | 66 | 5.55 [ 14.42| 4.78 [ 2320 2.29 | 425| 6.413
HM HM5369 VFFNtsw Pear | 80 | 548 |12.90| 3.90 | 07/ | 2.23 | 310| 4.681
HZ H2128 VFFFENPtsw Pear | 71 | 542 | 13.85| 4.28 [ 200 2.36 | 417 | 6.286
Average 79 541 1336 4.02 4.33 224 384 5.792
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

a/b Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Use
HM HM8507 VFFFNPtswFr | Pear | 74 | 5.91 [ 14.31| 5.31 | 4.40 | 7410 268 | 4.038
HZ H2128 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 542 |13.85| 4.28 | 4.48 | 741|417 | 6.286
HZ H1991 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 75 | 5.10 | 11.82| 2.73 | 4.31 [ 74| 473 | 7.136
NS N6473 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 82 | 5.44 | 13.73| 4.25 | 4.36 | 1< | 286 | 4.312
BHN BP72 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 79 | 5.57 | 15.47 | 5.34 | 4.36 | 74kl 238 | 3.584
UG UuG10117 VFFFNtsw Inter | 77 | 5.33 [14.95| 4.69 | 4.33 | »2<i/ | 308 | 4.651
HZ H2016 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 82 | 4.88 | 11.19| 2.07 | 4.30 [ 74k 479 | 7.217
HM HM5522 VFFNtswFr Inter | 79 | 5.98 | 12.66| 4.61 | 4.28 | <11/ 359 | 5.418
BHN BP93 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 80 [ 5.56 | 13.67 | 4.43 | 4.36 | 74l 312 | 4.703
HM HM8163 VFFNtsw Pear | 75 | 5.85 [ 13.04| 4.59 | 4.39 | "2<li/| 313 | 4.719
BHN BP74 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 83 | 5.62 |14.51| 4.94 | 4.32 | 72111 312 4.703
BHN BP88 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 86 | 5.33 [ 15.02| 4.73 | 4.36 | 272} | 252 | 3.799
HM HM8268 VFFFNtsw Inter | 78 | 5.75 |1 12.94 | 4.37 | 4.32 | 747428 390 | 5.873
SYN BQ400 VFFNPtsw Early [ 75 | 519 | 13.44 | 3.70 | 4.37 | “474:1| 347 | 5.231
HZ H5608 VFFNPtsw Thick | 74 | 5.08 | 11.55| 2.57 | 4.36 | 7474 8| 429 | 6.474
HZ H1293 VFFNPtsw Pear | 66 | 5.55 |14.42| 4.78 | 4.44 | 717i: ]| 425| 6.413
SYN BQ403 VFFNPtsw Early | 81 | 542 | 15.83 | 5.28 | 4.31 | 2728 286 | 4.309
HM HMC8512 VFFFNtsw Inter | 80 | 5.80 [ 13.08| 4.52 | 4.34 | »272:/| 369 | 5.566
BHN BP71 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 5.12 | 16.36| 5.04 | 4.37 | 74748 191 2.885
NS N6483 VFFFNtswLv Inter | 79 | 5.52 [ 14.30| 4.68 | 4.33 | »272:1| 301 | 4.541
SVS SVTM9028 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 73 | 4.93 | 11.14| 2.13 | 4.37 | 74748 529 | 7.982
HZ H2241 VFFFNPtsw Early [ 88 | 5.32 | 15.52 | 4.95 | 4.33 | “174:1| 282 | 4.258
SYN BQ273 VFFNPtsw Early | 82 | 5.26 | 13.83| 4.02 | 4.28 | 74743 363 | 5.470
HZ H1996 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 74 | 5.07 [ 11.50| 2.53 | 4.31 | »272:1| 496 | 7.483
HZ H2010 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.22 [ 13.70| 3.89 | 4.33 | »ivif| 322 | 4.848
BHN BP43 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 87 | 542 |14.88| 4.91 | 4.28 | 7174/ | 294 | 4.435
SVS SVTM9012 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 86 | 5.89 | 14.68 | 5.46 | 4.32 | 74744 | 323 | 4.865
SVS SVTM9013 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 87 | 5.44 | 12.47| 3.62 | 4.30 | 2727/ |400| 6.037
NS N6485 VFFFNtswLv Pear | 73 | 4.85 | 13.79| 3.32 | 4.42 | 7471 254 | 3.835
SVS SVTM9027 VFFFNtswLv Early [ 89 | 5.64 |14.91| 5.17 | 4.32 | “171| 369 | 5.564
SVS SVTM9034 VFFFNtsw Early | 88 | 5.78 | 15.42| 5.66 | 4.37 | 74743 299 | 4.507
NS N6475 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 76 | 4.75 | 11.75]| 2.14 | 4.36 | 77| 359 | 5.413
uG UG29814 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 80 [ 5.39 | 12.63 | 3.63 | 4.31 [ 74via| 377 | 5.677
NS N6480 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 81 | 5.09 [ 11.64| 2.64 | 4.33 | »27.i1| 378 | 5.697
HM HM7103 VFFNtsw* Early | 80 | 5.42 | 16.41| 5.56 | 4.31 | 74740 247 | 3.722
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

a/b Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use

SVS SVTM9021 | VFFFNPtswFr | Inter | 86 | 5.66 | 12.97 | 4.23 | 4.27 | »27:51| 412 | 6.214
HZ H1776 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 86 | 5.31 | 10.87 | 2.62 | 4.31 | 74755 526 | 7.925
HM HM5511 VFFFNtswFrMv | Thin | 78 | 5.69 | 14.26| 4.93 | 4.37 | 71741 | 258 | 3.886
SVS SVTM9030 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 68 | 5.19 | 10.71| 2.33 | 4.26 | 7475|618 | 9.318
BHN BP104 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 74 | 5.54 | 14.87 | 4.99 | 4.37 | 7472|261 | 3.935
BHN BP59 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 67 | 5.65 | 13.89| 4.68 | 4.31 [ 74715 285 | 4.297
BHN BP107 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 81 | 5.67 |14.97| 5.26 | 4.33 | 71741 | 404 | 6.093
BHN BP78 VFFFENPtsw* | Thick [ 80 | 5.29 | 10.69 | 2.50 | 4.27 | 747%}| 535| 8.065
HM HM5369 VFFNtsw Pear | 80 | 548 |12.90| 3.90 | 4.47 | “i7=1| 310| 4.681
HZ H5508 VFFNtsw* Thick | 78 | 4.85 | 11.80| 2.33 | 4.27 | 7iv72| 454 | 6.847
SVS SVTM9018 VFFFNtswFr Early [ 72 | 5.09 | 15.78 | 4.71 | 4.30 | 4741 | 263 | 3.973
UG uG6617 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 79 | 5.76 | 16.02| 5.92 | 4.35 | 7474l 291 | 4.388
SVS SVTM9032 | VFFFNPtswFrLv | Early | 81 | 5.76 | 14.16| 5.00 | 4.34 | »2»1i1]| 336 | 5.065
SVS SVTM9038 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 70 | 4.91 [ 10.51| 1.78 | 4.31 | »22Lil| 776 | 11.703
HM HM8237 | VFFFNtswFrMv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39 [ 12.97 | 3.79 | 4.28 | 2711|273 | 4.112
NS N6420 VFFNtsw Pear | 83 | 5.20 |14.28| 4.13 | 4.41 [ 74k 265( 3.999
NS N6474 VFFFNtsw* Thin | 78 | 5.51 | 15.03| 5.02 | 4.34 | »1:}:]| 298 | 4.497
SVS SVTM9008 VFFNPtsw* Thick [ 81 | 5.20 | 11.36| 2.67 | 4.23 [ 74 8| 557 | 8.399
SVS SVTM9024 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 80 | 5.36 [ 11.29| 2.90 | 4.23 | 2./:/| 554 | 8.350
SVS DRI319 VFFNPtsw Thin | 78 | 5.91 | 15.39 5.85 | 4.32 | 744l:3| 302 | 4.558
NS N6434 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 85 [ 5.29 | 14.48| 4.38 | 4.34 | 74 1:7| 352 | 5.304
HM HM58841 VFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.52 | 11.51| 3.28 | 4.33 | 74}:f| 428 | 6.446
SVS SVTM1082 VFFFNtsw Thin | 71 | 5.79 | 14.46| 519 | 4.27 | 741|431 | 6.506
SVS SVTM9040 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 73 | 5.82 |14.12| 5.07 | 4.29 | 724 7| 355 5.356
NS N6428 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 80 | 5.12 | 13.23| 3.47 | 4.35 | 72 i1 | 393 | 5.927
HM HM4521 VFFNPtsw* Inter | 83 [ 5.40 | 12.98| 3.82 | 4.30 | 74l | 344 | 5.191
SVS SVTM9036 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Inter [ 85 | 5.39 | 12.66 | 3.64 | 4.33 | 4./ | 422 | 6.360
HZ H2012 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 71 | 5.35 [ 12.68| 3.58 | 4.32 | 72| 396 | 5.965
HZ H1662 VFFFNPtswLv | Thick | 77 | 5.16 | 11.03| 2.44 | 4.32 | »2(1/| 680 10.247
SVS SVTM9025 | VFFFNPtswFr* | Thick | 76 | 5.32 [ 11.63 | 3.01 | 4.19 | 25| 534 | 8.051
SVS SVTM9023 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 77 | 5.24 | 11.50( 2.82 | 4.34 | »..[:"| 537 | 8.094
SVS SVTM9016 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 88 | 5.35 | 11.30| 2.89 | 4.28 [ 74 [:8| 495 | 7.462
SVS SVTM9037 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Thick [ 76 | 5.22 | 10.64 | 2.35 | 4.27 | 7,171 826 | 12.451
SVS SVTM9019 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 80 | 5.71 | 14.80| 5.24 | 4.22 | 7244} 287 | 4.330
Average 79 541 13.36 4.02 4.33 224 384 5.792
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Ostwald Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB pH alb
SVS SVTM9037 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Thick | 76 | 5.22 | 10.64 | 2.35 | 4.27 [ 2.12
SVS SVTM9038 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 70 | 4.91 [10.51| 1.78 | 4.31 | 2.20

HZ H1662 VFFFNPtswLv | Thick | 77 | 5.16 | 11.03| 2.44 | 4.32 | 2.17
SVS SVTM9030 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick [ 68 | 5.19 | 10.71| 2.33 | 4.26 | 2.25
SVS SVTM9008 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 81 | 5.20 [ 11.36| 2.67 | 4.23 | 2.19
SVS SVTM9024 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick [ 80 | 5.36 | 11.29| 2.90 | 4.23 | 2.19
SVS SVTM9023 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 77 | 5.24 | 11.50| 2.82 | 4.34 | 2.14
BHN BP78 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick [ 80 | 5.29 | 10.69| 2.50 | 4.27 | 2.23
SVS SVTM9025 | VFFFNPtswFr* | Thick | 76 | 5.32 | 11.63 | 3.01 | 4.19 [ 2.16
SVS SVTM9028 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 73 | 4.93 | 11.14| 2.13 | 4.37 | 2.28

HZ H1776 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 86 | 5.31 [ 10.87| 2.62 | 4.31 | 2.25

HZ H1996 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 74 | 5.07 | 11.50| 2.53 | 4.31 | 2.28
SVS SVTM9016 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 88 | 5.35|11.30| 2.89 | 4.28 | 2.14

HZ H2016 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 82 | 4.88 | 11.19| 2.07 | 4.30 | 2.31

HZ H1991 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 75 | 5.10 | 11.82| 2.73 | 4.31 | 2.36

HZ H5508 VFFNtsw* Thick | 78 | 4.85|11.80| 2.33 | 4.27 | 2.22
SVS SVTM1082 VFFFNtsw Thin | 71 | 579 | 1446 5.19 | 4.27 | 2.18

HZ H5608 VFFNPtsw Thick | 74 | 5.08 | 11.55| 2.57 | 4.36 | 2.29

HM HM58841 VFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.52 [ 11.51| 3.28 | 4.33 | 2.18

HZ H1293 VFFNPtsw Pear | 66 | 5.55|14.42| 4.78 | 4.44 | 2.29
SVS SVTM9036 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39 | 12.66 | 3.64 | 4.33 | 2.17

HZ H2128 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 542 |13.85| 4.28 | 4.48 | 2.36
SVS SVTM9021 | VFFFNPtswFr | Inter | 86 | 5.66 | 12.97 | 4.23 | 4.27 | 2.25
BHN BP107 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 81 | 5.67 |14.97| 5.26 | 4.33 | 2.23
SVS SVTM9013 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 87 | 5.44 | 12.47| 3.62 | 4.30 | 2.27

HZ H2012 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 71 | 5.35 | 12.68| 3.58 | 4.32 | 2.17

NS N6428 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 80 | 5.12 [ 13.23| 3.47 | 4.35 | 2.18

HM HM8268 VFFFNtsw Inter | 78 | 5.75 |1 12.94| 4.37 | 4.32 | 2.29

NS N6480 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 81 [ 5.09 | 11.64| 2.64 | 4.33 | 2.26

UG UG29814 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 80 [ 5.39 | 12.63| 3.63 | 4.31 [ 2.26

HM HMC8512 VFFFNtsw Inter | 80 | 5.80 [ 13.08| 4.52 | 4.34 | 2.29
SVS SVTM9027 VFFFNtswLv Early [ 89 | 5.64 | 1491 5.17 | 4.32 | 2.26
SYN BQ273 VFFNPtsw Early | 82 | 5.26 | 13.83| 4.02 | 4.28 | 2.28

HM HM5522 VFFNtswFr Inter | 79 | 5.98 | 12.66| 4.61 | 4.28 | 2.30

NS N6475 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 76 | 4.75 | 11.75]| 2.14 | 4.36 | 2.26
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Ostwald Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB pH a/b Ost cSt
SVS SVTM9040 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 73 | 5.82 | 14.12| 5.07 | 4.29 | 2.18 5.356
NS N6434 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 85 [ 5.29 | 14.48| 4.38 | 4.34 [ 2.18 5.304
SYN BQ400 VFFNPtsw Early | 75 | 519 | 13.44| 3.70 | 4.37 | 2.29 5.231
HM HM4521 VFFNPtsw* Inter | 83 | 5.40 | 12.98| 3.82 | 4.30 | 2.17 5.191
SVS SVTM9032 | VFFFNPtswFrLv | Early [ 81 | 5.76 | 14.16 | 5.00 | 4.34 | 2.20 5.065
SVS SVTM9012 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 86 | 5.89 | 14.68| 5.46 | 4.32 | 2.27 4.865
HZ H2010 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.22 [ 13.70| 3.89 | 4.33 | 2.27 4.848
HM HM8163 VFFNtsw Pear | 75 | 5.85|13.04| 459 | 4.39 | 2.30 4.719
BHN BP93 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 80 | 5.56 | 13.67 | 4.43 | 4.36 | 2.30 4.703
BHN BP74 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 83 |1 5.62|14.51| 4.94 | 4.32 |2.30 4.703
HM HM5369 VFFNtsw Pear | 80 | 5.48 [ 12.90| 3.90 | 4.47 | 2.23 4.681
uG UuG10117 VFFFNtsw Inter | 77 | 5.33 | 14.95| 4.69 | 4.33 | 2.31 4.651
SVS DRI319 VFFNPtsw Thin | 78 | 591 | 15.39( 5.85 | 4.32 | 2.18 4.558
NS N6483 VFFFNtswLv Inter | 79 | 5.52 | 14.30| 4.68 | 4.33 | 2.28 4.541
SVS SVTM9034 VFFFNtsw Early [ 88 | 5.78 | 15.42| 5.66 | 4.37 | 2.26 4.507
NS N6474 VFFFNtsw* Thin | 78 | 5,51 | 15.03| 5.02 | 4.34 | 2.19 4.497
BHN BP43 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 87 | 542 | 14.88( 4.91 | 4.28 | 2.27 4.435
UG uG6617 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 79 | 5.76 | 16.02| 5.92 | 4.35 | 2.21 4.388
SVS SVTM9019 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 80 | 5.71 | 14.80| 5.24 | 4.22 | 2.11 4.330
NS N6473 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 82 | 5.44 | 13.73| 4.25 | 4.36 [ 2.35 4.312
SYN BQ403 VFFNPtsw Early | 81 | 542 | 15.83| 5.28 | 4.31 | 2.29 4.309
BHN BP59 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 67 | 5.65|13.89| 4.68 | 4.31 | 2.24 4.297
HZ H2241 VFFFNPtsw Early [ 88 | 5.32 | 15.52| 4.95 | 4.33 | 2.28 4.258
HM HM8237 | VFFFNtswFrMv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39 [ 12.97 | 3.79 | 4.28 | 2.20 4.112
HM HM8507 VFFFNPtswFr | Pear | 74 | 591 | 14.31| 5.31 | 4.40 | 2.38 4.038
NS N6420 VFFNtsw Pear | 83 | 5.20 |14.28| 413 | 4.41 | 2.19 3.999
SVS SVTM9018 VFFFNtswFr Early [ 72 | 5.09 | 15.78 | 4.71 | 4.30 | 2.21 3.973
BHN BP104 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 74 | 554 |14.87| 4.99 | 4.37 | 2.24 3.935
HM HM5511 VFFFNtswFrMv | Thin | 78 | 5.69 | 14.26| 4.93 | 4.37 | 2.25 3.886
NS N6485 VFFFNtswLv Pear | 73 | 4.85|13.79| 3.32 | 4.42 | 2.26 3.835
BHN BP88 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 86 | 5.33 [ 15.02| 4.73 | 4.36 | 2.29 3.799
HM HM7103 VFFNtsw* Early [ 80 | 542 | 16.41| 5.56 | 4.31 | 2.25 3.722
BHN BP72 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 79 | 557 [ 15.47| 5.34 | 4.36 | 2.33 3.584
BHN BP71 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 5.12 |1 16.36| 5.04 | 4.37 | 2.29 2.885
Average 79 541 13.36 4.02 4.33 2.24 384 5.792
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Centistoke Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Use FW Brix JB PPB pH alb
SVS SVTM9037 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Thick | 76 | 5.22 [ 10.64 | 2.35 | 4.27 | 212 | 826 [ (72 )
SVS SVTM9038 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick| 70 | 4.91 [10.51( 1.78 | 4.31 | 2.20 | 776 | (1A%
HZ H1662 VFFFNPtswLv | Thick | 77 | 5.16 | 11.03| 2.44 | 4.32 | 2.17 | 680 | (1LY
SVS SVTM9030 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 68 | 5.19 [ 10.71| 2.33 | 4.26 | 2.25 | 618 | :J<il:
SVS SVTM9008 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 81 | 5.20 | 11.36| 2.67 | 4.23 | 2.19 | 557 | :ieil)
SVS SVTM9024 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 80 | 5.36 [ 11.29| 2.90 | 4.23 | 2.19 | 554 | i<kl
SVS SVTM9023 VFFFNPtsw* Thick | 77 | 5.24 | 11.50| 2.82 | 4.34 | 2.14 | 537 | :Hikl!
BHN BP78 VFFFNPtsw* | Thick | 80 | 5.29 [ 10.69| 2.50 | 4.27 | 2.23 | 535 | :fl&s
SVS SVTM9025 | VFFFNPtswFr* | Thick | 76 | 5.32 [ 11.63| 3.01 | 4.19 | 216 | 534 [ kK
SVS SVTM9028 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 73 [ 493 |11.14| 213 | 4.37 | 2.28 | 529 | /)
HZ H1776 VFFNPtsw* Thick | 86 | 5.31 | 10.87| 2.62 | 4.31 | 2.25 | 526 | 4 r5)
HZ H1996 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 74 | 5.07 | 11.50| 2.53 | 4.31 | 2.28 | 496 | /. K]
SVS SVTM9016 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 88 | 5.35 |11.30| 2.89 | 4.28 | 2.14 | 495 | /.
HZ H2016 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 82 | 4.88 | 11.19| 2.07 | 4.30 | 2.31 | 479 | /4l
HZ H1991 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 75 | 5.10 | 11.82| 2.73 | 4.31 | 2.36 | 473 | 4ulld
HZ H5508 VFFNtsw* Thick | 78 | 4.85 | 11.80| 2.33 | 4.27 | 2.22 | 454 | 1/
SVS SVTM1082 VFFFNtsw Thin | 71 | 579 |14.46| 519 | 4.27 | 218 | 431 | <19
HZ H5608 VFFNPtsw Thick | 74 | 5.08 | 11.55| 2.57 | 4.36 | 2.29 | 429 | ./
HM HM58841 VFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.52 | 11.51| 3.28 | 4.33 | 2.18 | 428 | G5
HZ H1293 VFFNPtsw Pear | 66 | 5.55 |14.42| 4.78 | 4.44 | 2.29 | 425 | . [
SVS SVTM9036 | VFFFNPtswLv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39 [ 12.66 | 3.64 | 4.33 | 217 | 422 [ =l
HZ H2128 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 542 |13.85| 4.28 | 4.48 | 2.36 | 417 | 7400
SVS SVTM9021 | VFFFNPtswFr | Inter | 86 | 5.66 [ 12.97 | 4.23 | 4.27 | 2.25 | 412 | 74
BHN BP107 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 81 | 567 [14.97( 5.26 | 4.33 | 2.23 | 404 [ LK
SVS SVTM9013 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 87 | 5.44 | 12.47| 3.62 | 4.30 | 2.27 | 400 | 1Ei/
HZ H2012 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 71 | 5.35|12.68| 3.58 | 4.32 | 217 | 396 | <l
NS N6428 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 80 | 5.12 | 13.23| 3.47 | 4.35 | 218 | 393 | <4/
HM HM8268 VFFFNtsw Inter | 78 | 5.75 | 12.94| 4.37 | 4.32 | 2.29 | 390 | i
NS N6480 VFFFNPtsw Thick | 81 [ 5.09 |11.64| 2.64 | 4.33 | 2.26 | 378 | <51/
UG uG29814 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 80 | 5.39 | 12.63| 3.63 | 4.31 | 2.26 | 377 | <1/
HM HMC8512 VFFFNtsw Inter | 80 | 5.80 | 13.08| 4.52 | 4.34 | 2.29 | 369 | <=l
SVS SVTM9027 VFFFNtswLv Early [ 89 | 5.64 | 1491 5.17 | 4.32 | 2.26 | 369 | < -]
SYN BQ273 VFFNPtsw Early | 82 | 5.26 | 13.83| 4.02 | 4.28 | 2.28 | 363 [ <1 ¥dv
HM HM5522 VFFNtswFr Inter | 79 | 5.98 | 12.66| 4.61 | 4.28 | 2.30 | 359 | < il
NS N6475 VFFFNtsw* Thick | 76 | 4.75 | 11.75]| 214 | 4.36 | 2.26 | 359 | <14k
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2022 Tomato Chemistry Profile

Centistoke Sort: 36 Common Locations

Supplier  Variety Dis / Res Use FW Brix JB PPB

SVS [ SVTM9040 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 73 | 5.82 | 14.12| 5.07 | 4.29 | 2.18 | 355 | <i<kld

NS N6434 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 85 | 5.29 |1 14.48| 4.38 | 4.34 | 2.18 | 352 | =il
SYN BQ400 VFFNPtsw Early | 75 | 5.19 | 13.44| 3.70 | 4.37 | 2.29 | 347 | <175k
HM HM4521 VFFNPtsw* Inter | 83 | 5.40 | 12.98| 3.82 | 4.30 | 2.17 | 344 | 5 ik

SVS SVTM9032 | VFFFNPtswFrLv | Early | 81 | 5.76 [ 14.16| 5.00 | 4.34 | 2.20 | 336 | <1l
SVS SVTM9012 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 86 | 5.89 [ 14.68| 546 | 4.32 | 2.27 | 323 [ i3

HZ H2010 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 78 | 5.22 [ 13.70| 3.89 | 4.33 | 2.27 | 322 | L]
HM HM8163 VFFNtsw Pear | 75 | 5.85 | 13.04( 4.59 | 4.39 | 2.30 | 313 | =ik
BHN BP93 VFFFNPtsw Inter | 80 | 5.56 | 13.67 | 4.43 | 4.36 | 2.30 | 312 | A
BHN BP74 VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 83 | 5.62 [ 14.51| 4.94 | 432 | 2.30 | 312 [ ZHAE
HM HM5369 VFFNtsw Pear | 80 | 5.48 [12.90| 3.90 | 4.47 | 2.23 | 310 | -1k
uG uG10117 VFFFNtsw Inter | 77 | 5.33 |14.95| 4.69 | 4.33 | 2.31 | 308 | Ziikk
SVS DRI319 VFFNPtsw Thin | 78 | 5.91 | 156.39| 5.85 | 4.32 | 2.18 | 302 | Ikl
NS N6483 VFFFNtswLv Inter [ 79 | 5.52 |14.30| 4.68 | 4.33 | 2.28 | 301 | Ziy
SVS SVTM9034 VFFFNtsw Early | 88 | 5.78 | 15.42| 5.66 | 4.37 | 2.26 | 299 | _I:li/
NS N6474 VFFFNtsw* Thin | 78 | 5.51 [ 15.03| 5.02 | 4.34 | 2.19 | 298 [ i)/
BHN BP43 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 87 | 5.42 | 14.88| 4.91 | 4.28 | 2.27 | 294 | .1 <L

uG uG6617 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 79 | 5.76 [ 16.02| 5.92 | 4.35 | 2.21 | 291 [ il
SVS SVTM9019 | VFFFNPtsw* Thin | 80 | 5.71 | 14.80| 5.24 | 4.22 | 211 | 287 | <kl

NS N6473 VFFFNtsw* Inter | 82 | 5.44 | 13.73| 4.25 | 4.36 | 2.35 | 286 | =ikl
SYN BQ403 VFFNPtsw Early | 81 | 5.42 | 15.83| 5.28 | 4.31 | 2.29 | 286 | i<l
BHN BP59 VFFFNPtsw* Inter | 67 | 5.65 | 13.89| 4.68 | 4.31 | 2.24 | 285 | i

HZ H2241 VFFFNPtsw Early | 88 | 5.32 | 156.52| 4.95 | 4.33 | 2.28 | 282 | .14l

HM HM8237 | VFFFNtswFrMv* | Inter | 85 | 5.39 | 12.97| 3.79 | 4.28 | 2.20 | 273 [
HM HM8507 VFFFNPtswFr | Pear | 74 | 591 [14.31| 5.31 | 4.40 | 2.38 | 268 | .1kl

NS N6420 VFFNtsw Pear | 83 | 5.20 | 14.28( 4.13 | 4.41 | 219 | 265 | ikl
SVS SVTM9018 VFFFNtswFr Early | 72 | 5.09 | 156.78| 4.71 | 4.30 | 2.21 | 263 | <i:Jf
BHN BP104 VFFFNPtsw Thin | 74 | 5.54 (14.87 | 4.99 | 437 | 2.24 | 261 [ <KL
HM HM5511 VFFFNtswFrMv | Thin | 78 | 5.69 [ 14.26 | 4.93 | 4.37 | 2.25 | 258 | <i:iild
NS N6485 VFFFNtswLv Pear | 73 | 4.85 | 13.79 3.32 | 4.42 | 2.26 | 254 [ <}kl
BHN BP88 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 86 | 5.33 [15.02( 4.73 | 4.36 | 2.29 | 252 | ik
HM HM7103 VFFNtsw* Early | 80 | 5.42 [ 16.41| 5.56 | 4.31 | 2.25 | 247 [ <7
BHN BP72 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 79 | 5.57 [ 15.47 | 5.34 | 4.36 | 2.33 | 238 | <i-i:l
BHN BP71 VFFFNPtsw Pear | 71 | 512 | 16.36( 5.04 | 4.37 | 2.29 | 191 Vil

Average 79 541 1336 4.02 433 224 384 5.792
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